
End of Key Stage Results 

EYFS 

 
Autumn 
Baseline 

All UCPS 
UCPS 

(Provisions 
Removed) 

Local 
Authority 

National 

2024  35% 38% (-5 chn) 67% (-29%) 68% (-30%) 

2023 46% 52% 55% (-3 chn) 66% (-11%) 67% (-12%) 

2022  52% - 64% (-12%) 65% (-13%) 

2019  66% - 73% (-13%) 72% (-12%) 

 

Year 1 Phonics 

 All UCPS 
UCPS 

(Provisions 
Removed) 

Local Authority National 

2024 73% 77% (-5 chn) 72% (+5%) 80% (-3%) 

2023 65% 73% (-13 chn) 76% (-3%) 79% (-6%) 

2022 82% 82% (-) 69% (+13%) 76% (+6%) 

2019 73% 75% (-2 chn) 81% (-8%) 82% (-9%) 

 

Year 2 Phonics (including those who passed at Year 1) 

 All UCPS 
UCPS 

(Provisions 
Removed) 

Local Authority National 

2024 70% 76% (-14 chn)   

2023 83% 89% (-3 chn)  89% (-6%) 

2022 78% 85% (-4 chn)  87% (-9%) 

2019 96% 99% (-1 child)  91% (+5%) 

*2024 - imports during Y2 AND provisions removed: 80% 

 

Year 4 Multiplication Check 

 

All 
UCPS 
21+ 

UCPS 
21+ 

(Provisions 
Removed) 

Local 
Authority  

(21+) 

All 
UCPS 

25 

UCPS 
(Provisions 
removed) 

25 

LA 
25 

Nat 
25 

All 
UCPS  
Ave 

LA 
Ave National 

Ave 

2024 55% 61% 62% 29% 32%   21.9 20.6 20.2 

2023 38%  62%   34% 29% 18.1 20.6 20.4 

2022 15%  58%   29% 27% 14.6 20.1 19.8 

 

  



Key Stage 2 

 All UCPS 
UCPS 

(Provisions 
Removed) 

Local 
Authority 

National All UCPS 
UCPS 

(Provisions 
Removed) 

Local 
Authority 

National 

READING EXS READING GDS 

2024 62% 68% 76% 
(-8%) 

74% 
(6%) 

33% 36% 27% 
(+9%) 

29% 
(-7%) 

2023 70% 77% 74% 
(+3%) 

73% 
(+4%) 

27% 29% 27% 
(+2%) 

29%  
(=) 

2022 67% 73% 
(-4 chn)  

74%  
(-5 chn:1 absent) 

76% 
(-9%) 

75% 
(-8%) 

20% 21% 
(-4 chn)  

22%  
(-5 chn:1 absent) 

26% 
(-6%) 

28% 
(-8%) 

2019 67% 71% 
(-4 chn) 

74% 
(-7%) 

73% 
(-6%) 

26% 29% 
(-4 chn) 

25% 
(+1%) 

27% 
(-1%) 

WRITING EXS WRITING GDS 

2024 57% 63% 76% 
(-13%) 

72% 
(-9%) 

2% 2% 16% 
(-14%) 

13% 
(-11%) 

2023 65% 73% 75%  
(-10%) 

72%  
(-7%) 

17% 18% 16% 
(+2%) 

13% 
(+5%) 

2022 62%  67% 
(-4 chn)  

68%  
(-5 chn:1 absent) 

70% 
(-8%) 

69% 
(-7%) 

11% 12% 
(-4 chn)  

13% 
(-5 chn:1 absent) 

12% 
(-1%) 

13% 
(-2%) 

2019 72% 77% 
(-4 chn) 

81% 78% 
(-6%) 

12% 13% 
(-4 chn) 

24% 
(-12%) 

20% 
(-8%) 

MATHS EXS MATHS GDS 

2024 65% 74% 76% 
(-2%) 

73% 
(+1%) 

11% 13% 21% 
(-8%) 

24% 
(-11%) 

2023 62% 67% 74%  
(-7%) 

73%  
(-6%) 

23% 25% 24% 
(+1%) 

22% 
(+3%) 

2022 62% 67% 
(-4 chn)  

68%  
(-5 chn:1 absent) 

72% 
(-10%) 

71% 
(-9%) 

15% 16% 
(-4 chn)  

16%  
(-5 chn:1 absent) 

19% 
(-4%) 

23% 
(-8%) 

2019 81% 88% 
(-4 chn) 

79% 
(+2%) 

80% 
(+1%) 

19% 20% 
(-4 chn) 

25% 
(-6%) 

27% 
(-12%) 

 

KS2 Progress Measure 

 Reading Writing Maths 

2024 NO PROGRESS MEASURE 

2023 -0.67 (Average) -1.87 (Below Average) -1.35 (Avereage) 

2022 -0.5 (Average) -1.1 (Average) -0.1 (Average) 

2019 0.67 (Average) -0.61 (Average) 1.34 (Average) 

 


