End of Key Stage Results

ETF3								
	Autumn Baseline	All UCPS	UCPS (Provisions Removed)	Local Authority	National			
2024		35%	38% (-5 chn)	67% (-29%)	68% (-30%)			
2023	46%	52%	55% (-3 chn)	66% (-11%)	67% (-12%)			
2022		52%	-	64% (-12%)	65% (-13%)			
2019		66%	-	73% (-13%)	72% (-12%)			

EYFS

Year 1 Phonics

	All UCPS	UCPS (Provisions Removed)	Local Authority	National
2024	73%	77% (-5 chn)	72% (+5%)	80% (-3%)
2023	65%	73% (-13 chn)	76% (-3%)	79% (-6%)
2022	82%	82% (-)	69% (+13%)	76% (+6%)
2019	73%	75% (-2 chn)	81% (-8%)	82% (-9%)

Year 2 Phonics (including those who passed at Year 1)

	All UCPS	UCPS (Provisions Removed)	Local Authority	National
2024	70%	76% (-14 chn)		
2023	83%	89% (-3 chn)		89% (-6%)
2022	78%	85% (-4 chn)		87% (-9%)
2019	96%	99% (-1 child)		91% (+5%)

*2024 - imports during Y2 AND provisions removed: 80%

Year 4 Multiplication Check

	All UCPS 21+	UCPS 21+ (Provisions Removed)	Local Authority (21+)	All UCPS 25	UCPS (Provisions removed) 25	LA 25	Nat 25	All UCPS Ave	LA Ave	National Ave
2024	55%	61%	62%	29%	32%			21.9	20.6	20.2
2023	38%		62%			34%	29%	18.1	20.6	20.4
2022	15%		58%			29%	27%	14.6	20.1	19.8

Key Stage 2

	Key Stage 2								
	All UCPS	UCPS (Provisions Removed)	Local Authority	National	All UCPS	UCPS (Provisions Removed)	Local Authority	National	
READING EXS						READI	NG GDS		
2024	62%	68%	76%	74%	33%	36%	27%	29%	
			(-8%)	(6%)			(+9%)	(-7%)	
2023	70%	77%	74%	73%	27%	29%	27%	29%	
			(+3%)	(+4%)			(+2%)	(=)	
2022	67%	73% (-4 chn)	76%	75%	20%	21% (-4 chn)	26%	28%	
		74% (-5 chn:1 absent)	(-9%)	(-8%)		22% (-5 chn:1 absent)	(-6%)	(-8%)	
2019	67%	71%	74%	73%	26%	29%	25%	27%	
		(-4 chn)	(-7%)	(-6%)		(-4 chn)	(+1%)	(-1%)	
		WRITING EX	S			WRITI	NG GDS		
2024	57%	63%	76%	72%	2%	2%	16%	13%	
			(-13%)	(-9%)			(-14%)	(-11%)	
2023	65%	73%	75%	72%	17%	18%	16%	13%	
			(-10%)	(-7%)			(+2%)	(+5%)	
2022	62%	67% (-4 chn)	70%	69%	11%	12% (-4 chn)	12%	13%	
		68% (-5 chn:1 absent)	(-8%)	(-7%)		13% (-5 chn:1 absent)	(-1%)	(-2%)	
2019	72%	77%	81%	78%	12%	13%	24%	20%	
		(-4 chn)		(-6%)		(-4 chn)	(-12%)	(-8%)	
		MATHS EXS			MATHS GDS				
2024	65%	74%	76%	73%	11%	13%	21%	24%	
			(-2%)	(+1%)			(-8%)	(-11%)	
2023	62%	67%	74%	73%	23%	25%	24%	22%	
			(-7%)	(-6%)			(+1%)	(+3%)	
2022	62%	67% (-4 chn)	72%	71%	15%	16% (-4 chn)	19%	23%	
		68% (-5 chn:1 absent)	(-10%)	(-9%)		16% (-5 chn:1 absent)	(-4%)	(-8%)	
2019	81%	88%	79%	80%	19%	20%	25%	27%	
		(-4 chn)	(+2%)	(+1%)		(-4 chn)	(-6%)	(-12%)	

KS2 Progress Measure

	Reading	Writing	Maths
2024		NO PROGRESS MEASURE	
2023	-0.67 (Average)	-1.87 (Below Average)	-1.35 (Avereage)
2022	-0.5 (Average)	-1.1 (Average)	-0.1 (Average)
2019	0.67 (Average)	-0.61 (Average)	1.34 (Average)